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Results
 
Girls 100 Meter Dash

 Name School FinalsSeed PointsH#

Finals

101 Harris, Tredaja Mt. Vernon (H.S.) 12.41 12.48 4
82 Lampley, Markia East St. Louis (Sr.) 12.59 12.99 4
63 Mitchell, Faith East St. Louis (Sr.) 12.62 13.18 4
44 Swansey, Dasia Carbondale (H.S.) 13.46 13.49 3
25 Jackson, Dya Metropolis (Massac County 13.04 13.51 4
16 Carpenter, Madison West Frankfort (Frankfort 13.34 13.52 3
 7 Odle, Madison West Frankfort (Frankfort 13.34 13.56 4
 8 Tucker, Vanity Herrin (H.S.) 13.54 13.74 3
 9 Spencer, Zandra Cahokia (H.S.) 12.87 13.81 4
 10 Madison, Aleseyah Mascoutah 14.02 13.88 2
 11 Bivins, Jade Columbia 13.54 13.89 3
 12 Rhone, Nakiya Mascoutah 13.60 13.93 3
 13 Jackson, RiAndre Cahokia (H.S.) 13.64 14.01 2
 14 Ferrell, Jade Freeburg 13.34 14.05 3
 15 English, Nickayly Metropolis (Massac County 13.74 14.18 2
 16 Vogt, Megan Waterloo (H.S.) 13.94 14.19 2
 17 Thai, Victoria Harrisburg 14.04 14.24 2
 18 Burkey, Morgan Carterville 14.71 14.26 1
 19 Hart, Atarah Anna (A.-Jonesboro) 14.60 14.29 1
 20 Keene, Brooklyn Anna (A.-Jonesboro) 15.20 14.57 1
 21 Sample, Nikki Benton 14.29 14.73 2
 22 Ellinger, Arielle Mt. Vernon (H.S.) 13.95 14.80 2
 23 LeBlanc, Mallory Columbia 15.31 15.17 1
 24 Ubbelohde, Jessica Waterloo (H.S.) 13.94 15.37 2
 25 Harrawood, Autumn Rain Harrisburg 16.24 15.82 1

 
Girls 200 Meter Dash

 Name School FinalsSeed PointsH#

Finals

101 Harris, Tredaja Mt. Vernon (H.S.) 25.86 25.18 4
82 Reid, Shanelle Centralia (H.S.) 26.24 26.05 4
63 Lampley, Markia East St. Louis (Sr.) 26.37 26.67 4
44 Harris, Destiny Carbondale (H.S.) 26.33 26.91 4
25 LeBlanc, Megan Columbia 26.94 27.09 4
16 Cobb, Kiara Carbondale (H.S.) 26.91 27.24 4
 7 Spencer, Zandra Cahokia (H.S.) 27.77 27.67 3
 8 Felton, Jaida East St. Louis (Sr.) 26.43 27.68 4
 9 Odle, Madison West Frankfort (Frankfort 27.64 27.89 3
 10 Carpenter, Madison West Frankfort (Frankfort 28.50 27.99 3
 11 Jackson, Dya Metropolis (Massac County 27.54 28.03 4
 12 Barnes, Cameron Mascoutah 27.55 28.07 3
 13 Houck, Katie Freeburg 28.80 28.68 3
 14 Hodges, Cameryn Mascoutah 28.20 29.39 3
 15 Ellinger, Arielle Mt. Vernon (H.S.) 29.48 29.52 2
 16 Thai, Victoria Harrisburg 30.04 29.79 2
 17 Hart, Amiyah Anna (A.-Jonesboro) 28.13 29.88 3
 18 Sanders, Jayla Cahokia (H.S.) 29.27 30.04 3
 19 Edwards, Niamh Waterloo (H.S.) 29.95 30.09 2
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Finals ...   (Girls 200 Meter Dash)
 Name School FinalsSeed PointsH#

 20 Burkey, Morgan Carterville 30.28 30.13 2
 21 Wilke, Sydney Metropolis (Massac County 29.72 30.22 2
 22 Mudd, Alexis Waterloo (H.S.) 31.34 30.42 1
 23 Arnold, Charlotte Marion (H.S.) 30.96 30.57 2
 24 Detering, Ashley Anna (A.-Jonesboro) 31.30 30.93 1
 25 Grob, Cameron Carterville 31.96 33.23 1

 
Girls 400 Meter Dash

 Name School FinalsSeed PointsH#

Finals

101 Griggs, Shonjahnea East St. Louis (Sr.) 58.67 57.44 3
82 Valerius, Maddie Waterloo (H.S.) 59.68 59.66 3
63 Porter, Jaidyn Marion (H.S.) 1:00.41 59.96 3
44 Bailey, Ansley Metropolis (Massac County 1:02.54 1:00.51 2
25 Holloway, Anya Mascoutah 1:01.96 1:01.40 3
16 Walker, Kayla Murphysboro 1:01.24 1:02.57 3
 7 Turner, Jariah East St. Louis (Sr.) 59.04 1:02.91 3
 8 Custer, Akira Carbondale (H.S.) 1:02.53 1:03.32 3
 9 Sayles, LaSean Cahokia (H.S.) 1:06.60 1:05.10 2
 10 Sanchez, Macy Benton 1:06.02 1:05.53 2
 11 Terveer, Lacey Freeburg 1:06.60 1:07.49 2
 12 Bowers, Macayla West Frankfort (Frankfort 1:05.74 1:08.06 2
 13 Bray, Tavianna Mt. Vernon (H.S.) 1:10.24 1:08.09 1
 14 Porter, Kiya Cahokia (H.S.) 1:08.80 1:08.20 1
 15 Diehl, Parker Centralia (H.S.) 1:09.24 1:09.94 1
 16 Creviston, Anna Marion (H.S.) 1:09.24 1:10.03 1
 17 Tomas, Anesia Carterville 1:10.00 1:10.53 1
 18 London, Nicoll Columbia 1:05.20 1:11.42 2
 19 McKinley, Khyli West Frankfort (Frankfort 1:07.94 1:12.14 1
 20 Holliday, Novie Carbondale (H.S.) 1:10.24 1:12.23 1

 
Girls 800 Meter Run

 Name School FinalsSeed PointsH#

Finals

101 Whitworth, Kayla Freeburg 2:20.74 2:22.15 2
82 Hall, Kaelan Herrin (H.S.) 2:29.11 2:22.47 2
63 Moore, Bria Mt. Vernon (H.S.) 2:31.20 2:24.46 2
44 Laurencio, Franchesca Harrisburg 2:34.24 2:32.85 2
25 Herrin, Reese Carterville 2:35.34 2:33.26 2
16 Mobley, Karlontajhi East St. Louis (Sr.) 2:34.05 2:33.73 2
 7 Kapp, Julia Mascoutah 2:32.40 2:34.02 2
 8 Sliment, Colleen Waterloo (H.S.) 2:35.74 2:35.55 2
 9 Elliott, Charli Herrin (H.S.) 2:42.36 2:37.92 1
 10 Fleege, Madison Carterville 2:38.12 2:38.15 2
 11 Ray, Mari Marion (H.S.) 2:38.49 2:40.44 1
 12 Haddick, Sydney Waterloo (H.S.) 2:36.34 2:41.91 2
 13 Krieg, Madison Mascoutah 2:36.40 2:42.08 2
 14 Fults, Allie Centralia (H.S.) 2:41.24 2:43.77 1
 15 Knolhoff, Reece Centralia (H.S.) 2:41.24 2:44.05 1
 16 Ray, Taya Cahokia (H.S.) 2:51.00 2:45.87 1
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 17 Cuartas, Ana Marion (H.S.) 2:46.50 2:49.22 1
 18 Androff, Whitnee West Frankfort (Frankfort 2:48.74 2:51.08 1
 19 Johnston, Neveah Mt. Vernon (H.S.) 2:57.11 2:51.82 1
 20 Martin, Nakeisha Cahokia (H.S.) 3:02.50 2:58.92 1
 21 Melvin, Makayla East St. Louis (Sr.) 2:30.34 3:00.38 2
 22 Levanti, Sarah West Frankfort (Frankfort 3:04.64 3:11.36 1
 23 Cochran, Fallon Murphysboro 2:59.24 3:13.33 1
 24 Ellis, Kasey Anna (A.-Jonesboro) 59:59.99 4:05.47 1

 
Girls 1600 Meter Run

 Name School FinalsSeed PointsH#

Finals

101 Schwartz, Jenna Waterloo (H.S.) 5:00.94 5:09.40 2
82 McLain, Amelia Benton 5:23.24 5:27.60 2
63 Prideaux, Madeline Carbondale (H.S.) 5:42.26 5:27.86 2
44 Whitworth, Kayla Freeburg 5:30.20 5:45.05 2
25 Bailey, Ansley Metropolis (Massac County 5:39.16 5:48.71 2
16 Gordon, Quincy Marion (H.S.) 5:59.71 5:49.49 2
 7 Cooper, Lauren Waterloo (H.S.) 5:48.53 5:51.36 2
 8 Chelf, Summer Mt. Vernon (H.S.) 5:59.10 6:00.52 2
 9 Jansen, Annika Carterville 6:01.22 6:01.71 2
 10 Zurbrugg, Madeline Mascoutah 5:57.20 6:04.35 2
 11 Nealy, Dartahja East St. Louis (Sr.) 5:56.20 6:07.83 2
 12 Dahlquist, Naomi Centralia (H.S.) 6:07.24 6:10.05 2
 13 Hall, Julia Anna (A.-Jonesboro) 6:18.40 6:15.43 1
 14 Boatright, Zoe Marion (H.S.) 6:14.50 6:19.59 1
 15 Holub, Kara Carbondale (H.S.) 6:09.06 6:21.53 2
 16 Kelly, Gracee Centralia (H.S.) 6:30.24 6:23.20 1
 17 Androff, Whitnee West Frankfort (Frankfort 6:42.20 6:30.72 1
 18 Milligan, Kaitlyn West Frankfort (Frankfort 6:43.54 6:38.46 1
 19 Peterson, Hailie Freeburg 6:09.50 6:51.35 1
 20 White, Abigail Mt. Vernon (H.S.) 6:59.45 6:51.86 1
 21 Mason, Zyriah East St. Louis (Sr.) 6:52.92 6:59.28 1
 22 Martin, Nakeisha Cahokia (H.S.) 6:57.07 6:59.82 1
 23 Ray, Taya Cahokia (H.S.) 6:25.50 7:05.73 1
 24 Goins, Madison Anna (A.-Jonesboro) 7:19.40 7:10.19 1
 25 Cochran, Fallon Murphysboro 6:58.24 7:18.86 1
 26 Johnson, Maddie Harrisburg 7:24.24 8:27.71 1

 
Girls 3200 Meter Run

 Name School FinalsSeed Points

Finals

101 Schwartz, Jenna Waterloo (H.S.) 10:44.40 11:04.50  
82 McLain, Amelia Benton 12:05.49 12:09.61  
63 King, Ella Waterloo (H.S.) 11:41.23 12:40.98  
44 Hatter, Ellie Freeburg 12:25.80 12:51.85  
25 Chau, Kailee Mascoutah 12:09.20 13:20.99  
16 Nealy, Dartahja East St. Louis (Sr.) 12:44.26 13:42.57  
 7 Climaco, Arianna Mascoutah 12:36.40 13:43.36  
 8 Basi, Alexis Marion (H.S.) 14:04.24 14:39.19  
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 Name School FinalsSeed Points

 9 Hawes, Alexis Herrin (H.S.) 14:05.45 15:06.06  
 10 Cochran, Fallon Murphysboro 14:19.24 17:10.73  
 11 Glen, Taychelle East St. Louis (Sr.) 16:37.00 18:40.01  

 
Girls 100 Meter Hurdles

 Name School FinalsSeed PointsH#

Finals

101 Crosby, Jayla Cahokia (H.S.) 15.25 15.24 3
82 Dorsey, Ahmia East St. Louis (Sr.) 16.12 16.23 3
63 Osman, Addison Anna (A.-Jonesboro) 16.50 17.12 3
44 Clark, Nikki Cahokia (H.S.) 16.85 17.45 3
25 Nettles, Kalin Mt. Vernon (H.S.) 18.33 17.49 2
16 Sherrod, Veronica East St. Louis (Sr.) 15.66 17.77 3
 7 McLain, Madilyn Benton 17.17 17.79 3
 8 Harris, Mallorie Murphysboro 16.44 18.18 3
 9 Miller, MaKenzie Marion (H.S.) 18.06 18.36 2
 10 Jurich, Kelsey Herrin (H.S.) 18.47 18.56 2
 11 Connor, Mia Herrin (H.S.) 18.94 19.12 2
 12 Tucker, Malikia Carbondale (H.S.) 19.95 19.14 1
 13 McGee, Emma Carterville 19.56 19.49 1
 14 Wagner, Holle Freeburg 18.44 19.49 2
 15 Lawrence, Heaven Marion (H.S.) 17.56 19.54 2
 16 Vitale, Elaina Columbia 18.49 19.83 2
 17 Williams, Emma Mascoutah 19.19 20.11 2
 18 Moore, Taylor West Frankfort (Frankfort 21.54 20.28 1
 19 Sartin, Abby Anna (A.-Jonesboro) 19.30 20.47 1
 20 Runyon, Jada West Frankfort (Frankfort 22.11 21.01 1
 21 Nyanford, Irene Mascoutah 20.12 21.02 1

 
Girls 300 Meter Hurdles

 Name School FinalsSeed PointsH#

Finals

101 Sherrod, Veronica East St. Louis (Sr.) 44.12 46.28 3
82 Vickers, Maysha East St. Louis (Sr.) 46.70 46.91 3
63 McLain, Madilyn Benton 49.25 48.24 3
44 Weilmuenster, Megan Freeburg 48.82 49.45 3
25 Reynolds, Vashanti Cahokia (H.S.) 52.43 50.90 3
16 Clark, Nikki Cahokia (H.S.) 52.34 51.69 3
 7 Nettles, Kalin Mt. Vernon (H.S.) 51.06 51.72 3
 8 Clements, Carsen Anna (A.-Jonesboro) 52.59 52.71 2
 9 Rutkowski, Katlyn Herrin (H.S.) 54.44 53.81 2
 10 Diehl, Payton Centralia (H.S.) 52.23 53.95 3
 11 Kraus, Mandy Waterloo (H.S.) 54.75 54.01 2
 12 Jurich, Kelsey Herrin (H.S.) 54.24 54.09 2
 13 Miller, MaKenzie Marion (H.S.) 53.70 54.99 2
 14 Wagner, Holle Freeburg 52.47 56.10 2
 15 Tucker, Malikia Carbondale (H.S.) 56.25 56.88 1
 16 Julia, Stroud Carterville 55.38 57.53 2
 17 Vitale, Elaina Columbia 55.95 59.06 1
 18 Tiller, Carissa Mascoutah 55.02 1:01.01 2



Herrin High School Hy-Tek's MEET MANAGER  8:41 PM  5/9/2018  Page 5

Herrin Girls 2018 IHSA Sectional - 5/9/2018

5/9/2018

Results

Finals ...   (Girls 300 Meter Hurdles)
 Name School FinalsSeed PointsH#

 19 Allen, Samantha West Frankfort (Frankfort 56.24 1:01.42 1
 20 Girtman, Grace Anna (A.-Jonesboro) 1:05.37 1:01.55 1

 
Girls 4x100 Meter Relay

 Team Relay FinalsSeed PointsH#

Finals

101 East St. Louis (Sr.)     A 48.34 48.61 2
1) Sherrod, Veronica 2) Lampley, Markia 3) Felton, Jaida 4) Mitchell, Faith

82 Carbondale (H.S.)     A 50.28 49.25 2
1) Cobb, Kiara 2) Custer, Akira 3) Harris, Cyerrah 4) Harris, Destiny

63 Cahokia (H.S.)     A 51.53 49.87 2
1) Jones, Dajah 2) Spencer, Zandra 3) Crosby, Jayla 4) Clark, Nikki

44 Mascoutah     A 52.63 51.08 2
1) Rhone, Nakiya 2) Holloway, Anya 3) Cook, Mia 4) Barnes, Cameron

25 Mt. Vernon (H.S.)     A 51.04 51.18 2
1) Goodheart, Madison 2) Harris, Tredaja 3) Johnson, Adreanna 4) Jones, Samantha

16 Marion (H.S.)     A 51.17 51.49 2
1) Porter, Jaidyn 2) Williams, Milyah 3) Lawrence, Heaven 4) Holmes, Marissa

 7 Centralia (H.S.)     A 51.41 51.78 2
1) Reid, Shanelle 2) Maines, Tashee 3) Marcum, Piper 4) Strayhorn, Yasmene

 8 West Frankfort (Frankfort     A 52.34 53.64 2
1) Odle, Madison 2) Schuessler, Anastasia 3) Beery, Megan 4) Carpenter, Madison

 9 Freeburg     A 53.50 53.66 1
1) Ferrell, Jade 2) Weilmuenster, Megan 3) Houck, Katie 4) Jacobs, Stephanie

 10 Carterville     A 53.28 53.73 1
1) Akinduro, Bethany 2) Barton, Megan 3) Fleege, Madison 4) McGee, Emma

 11 Waterloo (H.S.)     A 54.44 53.79 1
1) Webb, Valerie 2) Stiening, Emma 3) Valerius, Maddie 4) Vogt, Megan

 12 Anna (A.-Jonesboro)     A 54.91 54.49 1
1) Hart, Atarah 2) Detering, Ashley 3) Ellis, Julia 4) Fitzgerald-Deen, Brayden

 13 Metropolis (Massac County     A 54.91 55.71 1
1) Jackson, Dya 2) Rudolph, Alexis 3) Wilke, Sydney 4) English, Nickayly

 14 Herrin (H.S.)     A 56.54 56.49 1
1) Blankenship, Madisyn 2) Tucker, Vanity 3) Huddson, Bianca 4) Wade, Navaeh

 
Girls 4x200 Meter Relay

 Team Relay FinalsSeed PointsH#

Finals

101 East St. Louis (Sr.)     A 1:42.14 1:42.84 2
1) Sherrod, Veronica 2) Lampley, Markia 3) Felton, Jaida 4) Mitchell, Faith

82 Carbondale (H.S.)     A 1:47.45 1:44.29 2
1) Cobb, Kiara 2) Custer, Akira 3) Harris, Cyerrah 4) Harris, Destiny

63 Mt. Vernon (H.S.)     A 1:48.52 1:47.26 2
1) Goodheart, Madison 2) Harris, Tredaja 3) Williams, Lezhauria 4) Jones, Samantha

44 Centralia (H.S.)     A 1:48.06 1:47.83 2
1) Reid, Shanelle 2) Maines, Tashee 3) Marcum, Piper 4) Strayhorn, Yasmene

25 Cahokia (H.S.)     A 1:50.59 1:47.92 2
1) Jones, Dajah 2) Brown, Damajee 3) Reynolds, Vashanti 4) Spencer, Zandra

16 Mascoutah     A 1:52.96 1:52.23 2
1) Hodges, Cameryn 2) Rhone, Nakiya 3) Cook, Mia 4) Barnes, Cameron

 7 West Frankfort (Frankfort     A 1:53.54 1:53.49 2
1) Schuessler, Anastasia 2) Mclaren, Alexa 3) Beery, Megan 4) Carpenter, Madison
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 8 Anna (A.-Jonesboro)     A 1:55.34 1:54.57 1
1) Hart, Amiyah 2) Lasley, Julia 3) Fitzgerald-Deen, Brayden 4) Osman, Addison

 9 Harrisburg     A 2:11.24 1:55.20 1
1) Buchanan, Bryleigh 2) Laurencio, Franchesca 3) Boyles, Kyahna 4) Ballard, Shaunah

 10 Waterloo (H.S.)     A 1:57.64 1:55.26 1
1) Diekmann, Reece 2) Vogt, Megan 3) Mudd, Alexis 4) Stiening, Emma

 11 Freeburg     A 1:56.30 1:56.66 1
1) Hock, Jamie 2) Houck, Katie 3) Jacobs, Stephanie 4) Siebenberger, Ella

 12 Metropolis (Massac County     A 2:03.54 1:58.63 1
1) Jackson, Dya 2) Rudolph, Alexis 3) Wilke, Sydney 4) English, Nickayly

 13 Herrin (H.S.)     A 1:54.61 1:59.59 1
1) Blankenship, Madisyn 2) Tucker, Vanity 3) Huddson, Bianca 4) Killman, McKenzie

 14 Carterville     A 2:02.76 2:02.56 1
1) Burkey, Morgan 2) Beasley, Ashley 3) McGee, Emma 4) Tomas, Anesia

 
Girls 4x400 Meter Relay

 Team Relay FinalsSeed PointsH#

Finals

101 East St. Louis (Sr.)     A 3:54.50 3:55.56 2
1) Griggs, Shonjahnea 2) Vickers, Maysha 3) Keyes, Likkaya 4) Mitchell, Faith

82 Carbondale (H.S.)     A 4:12.18 4:09.38 2
1) Cobb, Kiara 2) Custer, Akira 3) Green, Atlexus 4) Harris, Cyerrah

63 Cahokia (H.S.)     A 4:24.64 4:13.93 2
1) Rodgers, Tamadja 2) Jones, Dajah 3) Brown, Damajee 4) Spencer, Zandra

44 Mt. Vernon (H.S.)     A 4:22.25 4:14.09 2
1) Chelf, Summer 2) Goodheart, Madison 3) Jones, Samantha 4) Johnson, Adreanna

25 Waterloo (H.S.)     A 4:20.14 4:18.70 2
1) Diekmann, Reece 2) Webb, Valerie 3) Valerius, Maddie 4) Schwartz, Jenna

16 Herrin (H.S.)     A 4:26.44 4:19.09 1
1) Hall, Kaelan 2) Tucker, Vanity 3) Huddson, Bianca 4) Rutkowski, Katlyn

 7 Carterville     A 4:28.30 4:23.78 1
1) Barton, Megan 2) Akinduro, Bethany 3) Julia, Stroud 4) Fleege, Madison

 8 Freeburg     A 4:20.00 4:26.47 2
1) Whitworth, Kayla 2) Marlen, Grace 3) Terveer, Lacey 4) Weilmuenster, Megan

 9 Centralia (H.S.)     A 4:20.24 4:28.18 2
1) Marcum, Piper 2) Knolhoff, Reece 3) Strayhorn, Yasmene 4) Diehl, Payton

 10 West Frankfort (Frankfort     A 4:32.24 4:28.82 1
1) Mclaren, Alexa 2) Bowers, Macayla 3) Carpenter, Madison 4) Beery, Megan

 11 Harrisburg     A 4:22.44 4:29.07 2
1) Laurencio, Franchesca 2) Buchanan, Bryleigh 3) Boyles, Kyahna 4) Thai, Victoria

 12 Benton     A 4:28.90 4:29.32 1
1) McLain, Amelia 2) McLain, Madilyn 3) Sample, Nikki 4) Sanchez, Macy

 13 Mascoutah     A 4:32.50 4:34.05 1
1) Coleman, Brittany 2) Krieg, Madison 3) Holloway, Anya 4) Kapp, Julia

 14 Anna (A.-Jonesboro)     A 4:29.64 4:36.61 1
1) Fitzgerald-Deen, Brayden 2) Lasley, Julia 3) Marks, Jade 4) Ellis, Julia

 15 Marion (H.S.)     A 4:29.24 4:39.81 1
1) Porter, Jaidyn 2) Ray, Mari 3) Pugh, Molly 4) Williams, Milyah
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Girls 4x800 Meter Relay

 Team Relay FinalsSeed PointsH#

Finals

101 East St. Louis (Sr.)     A 10:02.79 10:07.80 2
1) Vickers, Maysha 2) Griggs, Shonjahnea 3) Melvin, Makayla 4) Mobley, Karlontajhi

82 Carbondale (H.S.)     A 10:34.43 10:21.85 2
1) Holub, Kara 2) Green, Atlexus 3) Nelsen, Sage 4) Holliday, Novie

63 Mascoutah     A 10:31.57 10:35.93 2
1) Krieg, Madison 2) Zurbrugg, Madeline 3) Byington, Elizabeth 4) Kapp, Julia

44 Waterloo (H.S.)     A 11:00.54 10:40.44 2
1) Cooper, Lauren 2) Edwards, Niamh 3) Haddick, Sydney 4) King, Ella

25 Centralia (H.S.)     A 10:48.80 10:49.73 2
1) Maxey, Cailey 2) Mayer, Kaitlyn 3) Knolhoff, Reece 4) Fults, Allie

16 Anna (A.-Jonesboro)     A 11:31.94 11:42.27 1
1) Lingle, Maddie 2) Hall, Julia 3) Ellis, Julia 4) Goins, Madison

 7 Harrisburg     A 11.54 11:51.06 2
1) Laurencio, Franchesca 2) Boyles, Kyahna 3) Thai, Victoria 4) Ballard, Shaunah

 8 West Frankfort (Frankfort     A 11:42.14 11:57.54 1
1) Milligan, Kaitlyn 2) Broy, Maleah 3) McKinley, Khyli 4) Androff, Whitnee

 9 Marion (H.S.)     A 11:38.59 11:58.07 1
1) Holmes, Megan 2) Miller, Kirsten 3) Gilchrist, Hailey 4) Boatright, Zoe

 10 Carterville     A 11:04.23 11:58.79 2
1) Fleege, Madison 2) Herrin, Reese 3) Jansen, Annika 4) Julia, Stroud

 11 Freeburg     A 10:48.20 12:00.95 2
1) Whitworth, Kayla 2) Marlen, Grace 3) Stambaugh, Brandy 4) Peterson, Hailie

 12 Mt. Vernon (H.S.)     A 11:51.20 12:02.50 1
1) Beahringer, Tiffany 2) Bray, Tavianna 3) Chelf, Summer 4) Johnston, Neveah

 13 Metropolis (Massac County     A 11:14.74 12:26.80 1
1) Bailey, Ansley 2) Lewis, Jessie 3) Belford, Brooklyn 4) Lindquist, Yolina

 
Girls High Jump

 Name School FinalsSeed Points

Finals

81 Holmes, Marissa Marion (H.S.) 5-04.00 J5-04.00  
101 Buchanan, Bryleigh Harrisburg 5-04.00 J5-04.00  
63 Barton, Megan Carterville 5-03.00 J5-01.00  
43 Johnson, Adreanna Mt. Vernon (H.S.) 4-10.00 J5-01.00  
25 Goodheart, Madison Mt. Vernon (H.S.) 5-00.00 J4-11.00  
16 Osman, Addison Anna (A.-Jonesboro) 5-00.00 J4-09.00  
 7 Griggs, Shonjahnea East St. Louis (Sr.) 5-00.00 J4-09.00  
 8 English, Nickayly Metropolis (Massac County 5-00.00 J4-09.00  
 9 Akinduro, Bethany Carterville 4-10.00 J4-09.00  
 10 Hoskins, Tamia East St. Louis (Sr.) 4-08.00 J4-09.00  
 11 Arview, Allison West Frankfort (Frankfort 4-10.00 J4-09.00  
 12 Wieland, Paige Herrin (H.S.) 4-06.00 4-07.00  
 12 Clements, Carsen Anna (A.-Jonesboro) 4-10.00 4-07.00  
 12 Johnson, Micah West Frankfort (Frankfort 4-10.00 4-07.00  
 12 Marcum, Piper Centralia (H.S.) 5-00.00 4-07.00  
 --- Hartman, Ashley Waterloo (H.S.) 4-10.00 DQ  
 --- Hamilton, Rachel Mascoutah 4-08.00 DQ  
 --- LaBranche, Madison Murphysboro 4-10.00 DQ  
 --- Kerrens, Kylee Murphysboro 4-08.00 DQ  
 --- Rodgers, Tamadja Cahokia (H.S.) DQ  
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Finals ...   (Girls High Jump)
 Name School FinalsSeed Points

 --- Gagen, Caroline Freeburg 4-10.00 DQ  
 --- Darr, Mady Benton 4-10.00 DQ  
 --- Sewell, Aneesa Cahokia (H.S.) 4-00.00 DQ  
 --- Frerichs, Katie Marion (H.S.) 4-07.00 DQ  
 --- Williams, Emma Mascoutah 5-00.00 DQ  
 --- Gebke, Mya Freeburg 4-06.00 DQ  
 --- Harrawood, Autumn Rain Harrisburg 4-06.00 DQ  

 
Girls Pole Vault

 Name School FinalsSeed Points

Finals

101 Jacobs, Stephanie Freeburg 12-00.00 J11-00.00  
82 Lasley, Julia Anna (A.-Jonesboro) 10-07.00 J10-06.00  
63 Siebenberger, Ella Freeburg 10-00.00 J10-00.00  
24 Martin, Lauren Murphysboro 10-03.00 J9-07.00  
44 Gordon, Quincy Marion (H.S.) 9-00.00 J9-07.00  
16 Ward, Alivia Murphysboro 7-06.00 J8-06.00  
 7 Byington, Elizabeth Mascoutah 8-00.00 8-00.00  
 7 Arnold, Charlotte Marion (H.S.) 8-00.00 8-00.00  
 9 Gribble, Lauryn Harrisburg 7-00.00 7-00.00  
 9 Davis, Emma West Frankfort (Frankfort 7-06.00 7-00.00  
 11 Pratt, McKenzie West Frankfort (Frankfort 7-06.00 6-06.00  
 11 Jurich, Kelsey Herrin (H.S.) 7-00.00 6-06.00  
 11 Clark, Nikki Cahokia (H.S.) 7-06.00 6-06.00  
 14 Ray, Taya Cahokia (H.S.) 6-06.00 6-00.00  
 14 Vogt, Megan Waterloo (H.S.) 6-00.00 6-00.00  
 14 Stogsdill, Heather Waterloo (H.S.) 6-00.00 6-00.00  
 --- Dorsey, Ahmia East St. Louis (Sr.) 9-00.00 DQ  
 --- Farmer, Ainsley Herrin (H.S.) 7-00.00 DQ  

 
Girls Long Jump

 Name School PrelimsSeed

Preliminaries

 1 Rodgers, Tamadja Cahokia (H.S.) 16-09.50 16-03.75 q 1
 2 Dorsey, Ahmia East St. Louis (Sr.) 17-05.00 16-02.50 q 1
 3 Williams, Lezhauria Mt. Vernon (H.S.) 16-07.00 16-00.50 q 1
 4 Buchanan, Bryleigh Harrisburg 17-02.00 15-11.75 q 1
 5 Hudson, Alaysha East St. Louis (Sr.) 16-06.25 15-10.25 q 1
 6 Gagen, Caroline Freeburg 15-03.00 15-09.25 q 1
 7 Jackson, Dya Metropolis (Massac County 16-02.00 15-07.50 q 1
 8 Harris, Mallorie Murphysboro 16-06.00 15-04.75 q 1
 9 Bivins, Jade Columbia 15-06.00 15-03.50 q 1
 10 Rutkowski, Katlyn Herrin (H.S.) 15-08.00 15-00.50 1
 11 Davis, Aliyah Centralia (H.S.) 15-04.50 14-05.00 1
 12 Jones, Samantha Mt. Vernon (H.S.) 15-04.50 14-04.00 1
 13 Thai, Victoria Harrisburg 15-01.00 14-02.25 2
 14 Marks, Jade Anna (A.-Jonesboro) 14-09.00 13-11.75 2
 15 Houck, Katie Freeburg 14-07.00 13-10.75 2
 16 Mudd, Alexis Waterloo (H.S.) 14-08.00 13-04.50 2
 17 Diekmann, Reece Waterloo (H.S.) 14-04.00 13-02.00 2
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Results

Preliminaries ...   (Girls Long Jump)
 Name School PrelimsSeed

 18 Hamilton, Rachel Mascoutah 13-09.50 13-01.00 2
 19 Jones, Jaide Marion (H.S.) 13-02.00 12-07.25 2
 20 Sewell, Aneesa Cahokia (H.S.) 13-03.50 12-06.25 2
 21 LeBlanc, Mallory Columbia 13-03.00 12-05.75 2
 22 McGee, Emma Carterville 13-10.00 12-03.00 2
 22 Beasley, Ashley Carterville 14-01.00 12-03.00 2
 24 Girtman, Grace Anna (A.-Jonesboro) 12-05.00 11-02.00 2
 --- Huddson, Bianca Herrin (H.S.) 15-06.00 DQ 1
 --- Maines, Tashee Centralia (H.S.) 15-02.00 DQ 1
 --- Dooley, Island Murphysboro 14-04.00 DQ 2
 --- Wilke, Sydney Metropolis (Massac County 13-02.00 DQ 2
 --- Schuessler, Anastasia West Frankfort (Frankfort 14-07.00 DQ 2
 --- Coleman, Brittany Mascoutah 14-02.00 DQ 2
 --- Holmes, Marissa Marion (H.S.) 16-03.75 DQ 1
 --- Mclaren, Alexa West Frankfort (Frankfort 15-03.00 DQ 1

 
Girls Long Jump

 Name School FinalsPrelims Points

Finals

101 Dorsey, Ahmia East St. Louis (Sr.) 16-02.50 17-02.50  
72 Rodgers, Tamadja Cahokia (H.S.) 16-03.75 16-07.25  
72 Jackson, Dya Metropolis (Massac County 15-07.50 16-07.25  
44 Buchanan, Bryleigh Harrisburg 15-11.75 16-02.75  
25 Williams, Lezhauria Mt. Vernon (H.S.) 16-00.50 16-00.50  
16 Hudson, Alaysha East St. Louis (Sr.) 15-10.25 15-11.00  
 7 Gagen, Caroline Freeburg 15-09.25 15-09.25  
 8 Harris, Mallorie Murphysboro 15-04.75 15-04.75  
 9 Bivins, Jade Columbia 15-03.50 15-03.50  

 
Girls Triple Jump

 Name School PrelimsSeed

Preliminaries

 1 Dorsey, Ahmia East St. Louis (Sr.) 37-00.25 36-03.25 q 2
 2 Rodgers, Tamadja Cahokia (H.S.) 36-09.50 35-07.50 q 2
 3 Huddson, Bianca Herrin (H.S.) 35-08.00 34-11.50 q 2
 4 Gagen, Caroline Freeburg 34-03.75 34-10.75 q 2
 5 Holmes, Marissa Marion (H.S.) 34-08.00 34-10.25 q 2
 6 Hudson, Alaysha East St. Louis (Sr.) 34-01.00 34-06.75 q 2
 7 Williams, Lezhauria Mt. Vernon (H.S.) 34-05.50 31-09.50 q 2
 8 Marks, Jade Anna (A.-Jonesboro) 32-01.00 31-04.50 q 2
 8 Hock, Jamie Freeburg 30-10.00 31-04.50 q 1
 10 LaBranche, Madison Murphysboro 33-11.00 30-09.75 2
 11 Curry, Ajia Centralia (H.S.) 31-08.00 30-03.75 2
 12 Wright, Cali West Frankfort (Frankfort 30-00.00 29-05.00 1
 13 Rutkowski, Katlyn Herrin (H.S.) 30-03.00 29-04.00 2
 14 Brown, Damajee Cahokia (H.S.) 30-07.00 29-00.50 1
 15 Beasley, Ashley Carterville 30-01.00 28-11.75 1
 16 Laurencio, Franchesca Harrisburg 29-00.00 28-09.75 1
 17 Thompson, Jeniah Carterville 29-02.00 28-07.25 1
 18 Dixon, Isabella Mascoutah 26-05.00 28-00.75 1
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Results

Preliminaries ...   (Girls Triple Jump)
 Name School PrelimsSeed

 19 Wilke, Sydney Metropolis (Massac County 27-10.50 1
 20 Frerichs, Katie Marion (H.S.) 29-05.00 27-07.00 1
 21 Twidwell, Hannah Mascoutah 25-05.00 27-04.75 1
 22 Rudolph, Alexis Metropolis (Massac County 26-11.50 1
 23 Girtman, Grace Anna (A.-Jonesboro) 25-01.00 25-09.00 1
 --- Jacobs, Miriam Murphysboro 32-01.00 DQ 2
 --- Strayhorn, Yasmene Centralia (H.S.) 32-11.00 DQ 2

 
Girls Triple Jump

 Name School FinalsPrelims Points

Finals

101 Dorsey, Ahmia East St. Louis (Sr.) 36-03.25 36-03.25  
82 Rodgers, Tamadja Cahokia (H.S.) 35-07.50 35-11.50  
63 Huddson, Bianca Herrin (H.S.) 34-11.50 35-00.50  
44 Gagen, Caroline Freeburg 34-10.75 34-11.25  
25 Holmes, Marissa Marion (H.S.) 34-10.25 34-10.25  
16 Hudson, Alaysha East St. Louis (Sr.) 34-06.75 34-06.75  
 7 Williams, Lezhauria Mt. Vernon (H.S.) 31-09.50 31-09.50  
 8 Hock, Jamie Freeburg 31-04.50 31-04.50  
 8 Marks, Jade Anna (A.-Jonesboro) 31-04.50 31-04.50  

 
Girls Shot Put

 Name School PrelimsSeed

Preliminaries

 1 Maines, Nikita Centralia (H.S.) 42-11.00 43-10.00 q 1
 2 Harris, Evangelynn East St. Louis (Sr.) 47-04.00 43-05.50 q 1
 3 Payne, Breahna Mt. Vernon (H.S.) 33-05.00 35-01.00 q 1
 4 Poole, Kaila East St. Louis (Sr.) 37-11.00 35-00.00 q 1
 5 Thompson, Jeniah Carterville 32-02.00 34-09.00 q 1
 6 Vonderhaar, Maddie Columbia 36-05.00 34-08.00 q 1
 7 Dailey, Rebecca Carterville 37-09.00 33-01.50 q 1
 8 Hess, Anna Anna (A.-Jonesboro) 31-09.00 32-11.00 q 1
 9 Lacy, Kayla Cahokia (H.S.) 34-11.00 32-08.00 q 1
 10 Finley, Hannah Harrisburg 34-03.00 32-03.50 1
 11 Panega, Destiny Centralia (H.S.) 34-00.00 31-09.00 1
 12 Alexander, Layla Cahokia (H.S.) 30-00.50 31-06.00 2
 13 Emanuel, Quinisha Marion (H.S.) 32-04.00 31-04.50 1
 14 Person, Kayla Carbondale (H.S.) 29-03.00 31-02.00 2
 15 Johnson, Katy Benton 29-04.50 31-00.00 2
 16 Sims, Lexie Herrin (H.S.) 30-09.00 30-11.00 2
 17 Kirksey, Lekayla Carbondale (H.S.) 32-11.50 30-01.00 1
 18 Dodel, Elise Waterloo (H.S.) 33-09.50 29-10.50 1
 19 Nappier, Jade Marion (H.S.) 31-01.00 29-04.00 1
 20 Humphrey, Julia West Frankfort (Frankfort 33-07.00 29-02.50 1
 20 Makayla, McBrian Harrisburg 32-02.00 29-02.50 1
 22 Wade, Kayla Herrin (H.S.) 30-00.00 28-04.00 2
 23 Jude, Hannah West Frankfort (Frankfort 27-10.50 28-01.00 2
 24 Stein, Maci Freeburg 30-06.00 27-07.00 1
 25 Kretchmer, Jordyn Waterloo (H.S.) 24-02.00 27-02.00 2
 26 Mitchell, Heidi Anna (A.-Jonesboro) 29-00.00 27-00.00 2
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Results

Preliminaries ...   (Girls Shot Put)
 Name School PrelimsSeed

 27 Beck, Graciela Metropolis (Massac County 27-00.00 26-09.50 2
 28 Lesure, JaMeziah Mt. Vernon (H.S.) 29-02.00 26-03.00 2
 29 Veillon, Camille Freeburg 27-03.00 24-09.50 2
 30 Valleroy, Chloe Columbia 23-07.00 22-10.00 2
 31 Freeman, Destiny Metropolis (Massac County 22-11.00 22-07.00 2
 32 Heuring, Meredith Mascoutah 25-02.00 22-02.00 2
 33 Strong, Danielle Mascoutah 24-00.50 21-08.00 2
 --- Walton, Dimitria Murphysboro 28-03.00 DQ 2
 --- Gant, Paja Murphysboro 25-05.00 DQ 2

 
Girls Shot Put

 Name School FinalsPrelims Points

Finals

101 Maines, Nikita Centralia (H.S.) 43-10.00 44-10.50  
82 Harris, Evangelynn East St. Louis (Sr.) 43-05.50 43-05.50  
63 Dailey, Rebecca Carterville 33-01.50 36-04.00  
44 Vonderhaar, Maddie Columbia 34-08.00 35-06.00  
25 Poole, Kaila East St. Louis (Sr.) 35-00.00 J35-06.00  
16 Payne, Breahna Mt. Vernon (H.S.) 35-01.00 35-01.00  
 7 Thompson, Jeniah Carterville 34-09.00 34-09.00  
 8 Hess, Anna Anna (A.-Jonesboro) 32-11.00 32-11.00  
 9 Lacy, Kayla Cahokia (H.S.) 32-08.00 32-08.00  

 
Girls Discus Throw

 Name School PrelimsSeed

Preliminaries

 1 Harris, Evangelynn East St. Louis (Sr.) 140-07 124-06 q 2
 2 Apgar, Sydney Carbondale (H.S.) 116-00 114-04 q 2
 3 Poole, Kaila East St. Louis (Sr.) 109-03 113-09 q 2
 4 Dodel, Elise Waterloo (H.S.) 112-01 107-05 q 2
 5 Panega, Destiny Centralia (H.S.) 127-09 100-06 q 2
 6 Dailey, Rebecca Carterville 109-02 95-06 q 2
 7 Stein, Maci Freeburg 97-03 94-06 q 2
 8 Veillon, Camille Freeburg 79-08 92-10 q 1
 9 Makayla, McBrian Harrisburg 94-02 92-08 q 2
 10 Johnson, Katy Benton 94-06 92-07 2
 11 Maines, Nikita Centralia (H.S.) 120-00 91-10 2
 12 Hess, Anna Anna (A.-Jonesboro) 91-01.50 91-07 2
 13 Thompson, Jeniah Carterville 91-01 91-05 2
 14 Lacy, Kayla Cahokia (H.S.) 89-11 90-03 2
 15 Payne, Breahna Mt. Vernon (H.S.) 83-10 88-04 1
 16 Nappier, Jade Marion (H.S.) 93-04 85-05 2
 17 Vonderhaar, Maddie Columbia 80-01 84-08 2
 18 Beck, Graciela Metropolis (Massac County 78-06 84-01 1
 19 Woodward, Jacee Anna (A.-Jonesboro) 78-07 82-01 1
 20 Kretchmer, Jordyn Waterloo (H.S.) 89-11 81-10 1
 21 Gump, Taylor Herrin (H.S.) 77-09 79-07 1
 22 Scott, Gabby Herrin (H.S.) 79-04 79-02 1
 23 Kirksey, Lekayla Carbondale (H.S.) 85-06 78-09 2
 24 Brown, Campbell West Frankfort (Frankfort 69-03 75-09 1
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Results

Preliminaries ...   (Girls Discus Throw)
 Name School PrelimsSeed

 25 Heuring, Meredith Mascoutah 75-00 75-04 1
 26 Lesure, JaMeziah Mt. Vernon (H.S.) 78-09 73-10 1
 27 Emanuel, Quinisha Marion (H.S.) 86-07 73-09 2
 28 Love, La'Nya Cahokia (H.S.) 80-01 67-06 1
 29 Valleroy, Chloe Columbia 61-01 66-08 1
 30 Peavey, Chloe West Frankfort (Frankfort 71-02.50 64-09 1
 31 Oliver, Kasi Metropolis (Massac County 62-06 63-06 1
 32 Strong, Danielle Mascoutah 58-02 47-11 1
 --- Pfeaster, Alara Murphysboro 43-03 DQ 1
 --- Elliott, Crystal Murphysboro 65-07 DQ 1

 
Girls Discus Throw

 Name School FinalsPrelims Points

Finals

101 Harris, Evangelynn East St. Louis (Sr.) 124-06 125-06  
82 Apgar, Sydney Carbondale (H.S.) 114-04 123-09  
63 Poole, Kaila East St. Louis (Sr.) 113-09 113-09  
44 Dodel, Elise Waterloo (H.S.) 107-05 109-05  
25 Panega, Destiny Centralia (H.S.) 100-06 105-08  
16 Makayla, McBrian Harrisburg 92-08 100-03  
 7 Stein, Maci Freeburg 94-06 97-04  
 8 Dailey, Rebecca Carterville 95-06 91-09  
 9 Veillon, Camille Freeburg 92-10 79-08  

 

Women - Team Rankings - 18 Events Scored

1) East St. Louis (Sr.) 147 2) Carbondale (H.S.) 55

3) Mt. Vernon (H.S.) 49 4) Cahokia (H.S.) 46

5) Waterloo (H.S.) 44 6) Freeburg 42

7) Centralia (H.S.) 26 8) Benton 22

8) Marion (H.S.) 22 10) Harrisburg 19

11) Anna (A.-Jonesboro) 16 12) Herrin (H.S.) 15

12) Metropolis (Massac County 15 12) Mascoutah 15

15) Carterville 14 16) Columbia 6

17) Murphysboro 4 18) West Frankfort (Frankfort 1


